State of Alaska

Department of Education and Early Development

Capital Improvement Projects (FY2013)
School Construction Grant Fund

Initial Agency Decision

Nov. School Project Amount Eligible Prior EED Participating State Aggregate
7 District Name Requested Amount Funding Recommended Share Share Amount
Amount

1 Lower Yukon Emmonak K-12 School Addition/Renovation $38,323,106  $38,323,106 $1,530,612 $36,792,494 $735,850 $36,056,644 $36,056,644

2 Southwest Region Koliganek K-12 School Replacement $24,752,572  $25,425,321 $0 $25,425,321 $508,506 $24,916,815 $60,973,459

3 Lower Kuskokwim Nightmute School Renovation/Addition $33,638,062  $33,638,062 $0 $33,638,062 $672,761 $32,965,301 $93,938,760

4 Lower Kuskokwim Kwethluk K-12 Replacement School $42,009,432  $42,009,432 $0 $42,009,432 $840,189 $41,169,243  $135,108,003

5 Yukon-Koyukuk Jimmy Huntington K-12 School Renovation and $16,756,899  $16,756,899 $0 $16,756,899 $335,138 $16,421,761  $151,529,764
Addition, Huslia

6 Saint Marys Andreafski High School Gym Construction $13,798,293  $13,798,293 $0 $13,798,293 $689,915 $13,108,378  $164,638,142

7 Lake & Peninsula Port Alsworth Classroom Expansion $14,443,079  $14,443,079 $0 $14,443,079 $2,888,616 $11,554,463  $176,192,605

8 Kuspuk Auntie Marie Nicoli Elementary School $13,894,691  $13,894,691 $0 $13,894,691 $277,894 $13,616,797  $189,809,402
Replacement, Aniak

9 Galena Galena Interior Learning Academy Iditarod $13,818,143  $13,818,143 $0 $13,818,143 $690,907 $13,127,236  $202,936,638
Classroom Conversion

10 Kuspuk Johnnie John Sr. K-12 Replacement School, $12,991,743  $12,991,743 $0 $12,991,743 $259,835 $12,731,908  $215,668,546
Crooked Creek

11 Lower Yukon Pilot Station Access Road Relocation $618,558 $618,558 $0 $618,558 $12,371 $606,187  $216,274,733

12 Lower Kuskokwim Bethel Regional High School Cafeteria Addition $5,128,734 $5,128,734 $0 $5,128,734 $102,575 $5,026,159  $221,300,892

13 Aleutians East King Cove K-12 School Paving $110,627 $110,627 $0 $110,627 $38,719 $71,908  $221,372,800

14 Fairbanks North Pole Attendance Area New Elementary School $32,663,388  $21,908,262 $0 $21,908,262 $6,572,479 $15,335,783  $236,708,583

15 Southeast Island Kasaan K-12 Covered Physical Education Area $528,013 $528,013 $0 $528,013 $10,560 $517,453  $237,226,036

16 Anchorage Wonder Park Elementary & Chugiak High School $3,300,000 $3,300,000 $0 $3,300,000 $990,000 $2,310,000  $239,536,036
Site Improvement Upgrades

17 Kenai Peninsula Districtwide Asphalt Repairs $1,689,600 $1,689,600 $0 $1,689,600 $591,360 $1,098,240  $240,634,276

18 Annette Island Metlakatla Schools Track And Field Construction $4,991,792 $4,991,792 $0 $4,991,792 $99,836 $4,891,956  $245,526,232

19 Lower Kuskokwim Kongiganak K-12 School Water System Upgrades $9,375,657 $2,532,960 $0 $2,532,960 $50,659 $2,482,301  $248,008,533

20 Anchorage Middle & High School Athletic Field Upgrades $10,890,000  $10,890,000 $0 $10,890,000 $3,267,000 $7,623,000 $255,631,533

21 Juneau City Borough Marie Drake Building Renovation & Realignment $15,400,000  $17,650,000 $2,250,000 $15,400,000 $5,390,000 $10,010,000  $265,641,533

22 Kenai Peninsula Homer High School Track Replacement $2,289,480 $2,289,480 $0 $2,289,480 $801,318 $1,488,162  $267,129,695
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23 Petersburg City Districtwide Covered Sidewalks And Entrances $1,236,773 $1,236,773 $0 $1,236,773 $371,032 $865,741  $267,995,436

24 Juneau City Borough Juneau School District Site/Safety/Security $3,300,000 $3,300,000 $0 $3,300,000 $1,155,000 $2,145,000  $270,140,436
Improvements

25 Fairbanks Pearl Creek Elementary Traffic Site Improvements $1,700,090 $1,700,090 $0 $1,700,090 $510,027 $1,190,063  $271,330,499

26 Juneau City Borough Floyd Dryden Middle School Covered Play Area $2,195,000 $2,195,000 $0 $2,195,000 $768,250 $1,426,750  $272,757,249
Construction & Dzantiki'i Heeni Middle School Site
Improvements

27 Juneau City Borough Districtwide Food Service Upgrades $1,350,000 $1,350,000 $0 $1,350,000 $472,500 $877,500  $273,634,749

TOTALS: $321,193,732 $306,518,658 $3,780,612 $302,738,046 $29,103,297  $273,634,749
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